
Name of smaller authority: Harting Parish Council 

Insert figures from Section 2 of the AGAR in all Blue highlighted boxes 

Please ensure variance explanations are quantified to reduce the variance excluding stated items below the 15% / £500 / £100,000 threshold

2025 2024 Variance Variance

DO NOT OVERWRITE THE BOXES HIGHLIGHTED IN 

RED/GREEN

Explanation (must include narrative and supporting figures)

Note: If an explanation is required for the variance of Box 4 and the explanation refers to a change 

in hours or a change in pay rates, please could you note the previous hours/rates and the updated 

hours/rates

£ £ £ % Is > 15% Is > £100,000

87,472 74,854

Explanation of % variance from PY opening balance not 

required - Balance brought forward agrees

 

56,975 55,932 1,043 1.86% NO NO  

  

86,430 12,720 73,710 579.48% YES NO  

There was an insurance claim in 2024/25 for £2184. The CIL monies were £7537 less than in 

2023/24.  Bank interest was £30 greater in 2024/25.Two grants were received in 2024/25, the first 

from the South Downs National Park Authority for a crossing to a play area for £25,000. The 

second was from Operation Watershed for £54033.60.

20,223 19,036 1,187 6.24% NO NO  

0 0 0 0.00% NO NO  

72,368 36,998 35,370 95.60% YES NO  

In 2024/25 there was a Community Highways Scheme to install a crossing and 20mph zones, the 

Council contributed £40000 to this Scheme. Grants awarded to local organisations were £8644 

lower in 2024/25 than in 2023/24. the costs for tree works in 2024/25 were £3340 more than in 

2023/24.  There was an increase in the cost of the Council insurance of £692 in 2024/25.

7 Balances Carried Forward

138,286 87,472 50,814 58.09% YES NO  

The main elements are explained by: Increase in earmarked funds due to £54033.60 Operation 

Watershed grant, work due to take place in 2025.  CIL money of £1654 received in 2024/25. Budget 

underspend of £4970.

140,398 90,187 50,211 55.67% YES NO  

The main elements are explained by: Increase in earmarked funds due to £54033.60 Operation 

Watershed grant, work due to take place in 2025.  CIL money of £1654 received in 2024/25. Budget 

underspend of £4970.

833,178 833,178 0 0.00% NO NO  

0 0 0 0.00% NO NO  

Now, please provide full explanations, including numerical values, for the following that will be flagged in the green boxes where 

relevant:

• variances of more than 15% between totals for individual boxes (except variances of less than £500);

• variances of more than £100,000 must be explained even where this constitutes less than 15%;

5 Loan Interest/Capital Repayment

6 All Other Payments

Explanation of variances 2024/25 – pro forma 

8 Total Cash and Short Term Investments

Explanation Required?

9 Total Fixed Assets plus Other Long Term Investments and Assets

10 Total Borrowings

1 Balances Brought Forward

2 Precept or Rates and Levies

3 Total Other Receipts

4 Staff Costs


